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LFC554

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

COMPOSITION (MASS %)

▪ Graphite, carbon

and additives 100%

AVERAGE PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TEST METHODS ACCORDING TO THE STANDARD 

IEC 60413:1972

▪ Bulk density 1,26

▪ Resistivity 2000 µΩ.cm

▪ Flexural strength 12 MPa

▪ Shore scleroscope C2 13

RECOMMENDED RUNNING CONDITIONS

▪ Current density 6 - 13 A/cm²

▪ Peripheral speed ≤ 100 m/s

▪ Pressure (please contact us) 11 - 15 kPa

OPERATIONAL CHARACTERISTICS ON

STEEL SLIP RING

TEST PROCEDURE ACCORDING TO THE STANDARD 

IEC 60773:1983 *

The specifications or data contained in the present document are only given for information 

and do not create any undertakings whatsoever. Any copy, reproduction or translation, either 

partially or fully, of this information is subject to the Mersen’s prior written consent. In addition, 

due to the continuing improvement of techniques and change of applicable standards, 

Mersen is entitled to modify at any time the characteristics and specifications of its products 

as described in the present document.

Mersen products have been designed, manufactured and tested by Mersen for a range of 

specific industrial application to be operated depending on particular specifications and 

climatic conditions. 

Before ordering, please contact Mersen.  In order to ensure that the product is adequate and 

fits with your need you should contact/provide Mersen with all relevant technical 

specifications and climatic conditions. Mersen makes no representation or/and warranty, and 

waives any liability, either express or implied for products’ reliability and lifetime performance 

in case Mersen has not been provided with customers specifications or if the products are not 

purchased directly from Mersen or its distributors and/or agents. 

Contact: info.ptt@mersen.com

NATURAL-GRAPHITE GRADE

FOR STEEL SLIP RINGS

ON TURBO-GENERATORS

APPLICATIONS

* Test conditions – Measured parameters: 

Ring material Steel

Type Plain

Pressure: 13 kPa

Absolute humidity: 10 g/m3
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Peripheral speed: 85 m/s

Current density (A/cm²)
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Peripheral speed (m/s)

Current density: 10 A/cm²
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LFC554 NUANCE GRAPHITE-NATUREL

POUR APPLICATIONS

BAGUES ACIER DE

TURBO-GÉNÉRATEURS

FICHE TECHNIQUE 

COMPOSITION (% MASSIQUE)

▪ Graphite, carbone 

et additifs 100%

CHARACTÉRISTIQUES PHYSIQUES MOYENNES

MÉTHODES D'ESSAIS SELON LA NORME IEC 60413:1972

▪ Densité 1,26

▪ Résistivité 2000 µΩ.cm

▪ Résistance à la flexion 12 MPa

▪ Shore scleroscope C2 13

CONDITIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT RECOMMANDÉES

▪ Densité de courant 6 - 13 A/cm²

▪ Vitesse périphérique ≤ 100 m/s

▪ Pression (nous consulter) 11 - 15 kPa

CARACTÉRISTIQUES OPÉRATIONNELLES

SUR BAGUE ACIER

MÉTHODE DE TEST SELON LA NORME

CEI 60773:1983 *

Les informations contenues dans ce document sont données à titre purement indicatif et ne

sauraient engager la responsabilité de Mersen pour quelque cause que ce soit. Toute copie,

reproduction ou traduction, intégralement ou partiellement, de ces informations est interdite

sans l’accord écrit préalable de Mersen. En outre, en raison de l’évolution constante des

techniques et des normes applicables, Mersen s’autorise à modifier à tout moment les

caractéristiques et spécifications de ses produits telles que décrites dans le présent

document.

Les produits Mersen ont été conçus, fabriqués et testés par Mersen pour des applications

industrielles et leur fonctionnement dépend des spécifications techniques et des conditions

climatiques particulières dans lesquelles sont utilisés vos équipements.

Avant toute commande, merci de prendre contact avec Mersen afin de vous assurer que les

produits que vous souhaitez commander sont adaptés et qu'ils correspondent à vos besoins.

Il est nécessaire de communiquer à Mersen toutes les spécifications techniques et conditions

climatiques particulières dans lesquelles sont exploités les équipements. A défaut, Mersen,

ses distributeurs et/ou agents déclinent toute responsabilité et/ou garantie qu’elle soit

explicite ou implicite quant à la fiabilité et la durée de vie des produits commandés.

Contact: info.ptt@mersen.com
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Vitesse périphérique (m/s)

Densité de courant : 10 A/cm²

Vitesse périphérique : 85 m/s

Densité de courant (A/cm²)

* Conditions d'essai – Paramètres mesurés :

Matériau bague : Acier

Type : Lisse

Pression : 13 kPa

Humidité absolue : 10 g/m3
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LFC554

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

COMPOSITION (MASS %)

▪ Graphite, carbon

and additives 100%

AVERAGE PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

TEST METHODS ACCORDING TO THE STANDARD 

IEC 60413:1972

▪ Bulk density 1.26

▪ Resistivity 800 µΩ.in

▪ Flexural strength 1750 PSI

▪ Shore scleroscope C2 13

RECOMMENDED RUNNING CONDITIONS

▪ Current density 40 - 85 A/in²

▪ Peripheral speed ≤ 20,000 ft/min

▪ Pressure (please contact us) 1.6 – 2.2 kPa

OPERATIONAL CHARACTERISTICS ON

STEEL SLIP RING

TEST PROCEDURE ACCORDING TO THE STANDARD 

IEC 60773:1983 *

The specifications or data contained in the present document are only given for information 

and do not create any undertakings whatsoever. Any copy, reproduction or translation, either 

partially or fully, of this information is subject to the Mersen’s prior written consent. In addition, 

due to the continuing improvement of techniques and change of applicable standards, 

Mersen is entitled to modify at any time the characteristics and specifications of its products 

as described in the present document.

Mersen products have been designed, manufactured and tested by Mersen for a range of 

specific industrial application to be operated depending on particular specifications and 

climatic conditions. 

Before ordering, please contact Mersen.  In order to ensure that the product is adequate and 

fits with your need you should contact/provide Mersen with all relevant technical 

specifications and climatic conditions. Mersen makes no representation or/and warranty, and 

waives any liability, either express or implied for products’ reliability and lifetime performance 

in case Mersen has not been provided with customers specifications or if the products are not 

purchased directly from Mersen or its distributors and/or agents. 

Contact: info.ptt@mersen.com

NATURAL-GRAPHITE GRADE

FOR STEEL SLIP RINGS

ON TURBO-GENERATORS

APPLICATIONS

* Test conditions – Measured parameters: 

Ring material Steel

Type Plain

Pressure: 1.9 PSI

Absolute humidity: 10 g/m3
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Peripheral speed (ft/min)

Current density: 65 A/in
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Peripheral speed: 17,000 ft/min

Current density (A/in²)
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